General Description
The MAX6655/MAX6656 are precise voltage and tem-
perature monitors. The digital thermometer reports the
temperature of two remote sensors and its own die tem-
perature. The remote sensors are diode-connected
transistors—typically a low-cost, easily mounted
2N3906 PNP type—that replace conventional thermis-
tors or thermocouples. Remote accuracy is ±1°C for

GND
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-2117; Rev 0; 7/01
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6655MEE -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6656MEE -55°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Corp.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
查询MAX6655供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M
A
X
6
6
5
5
/M
A
X
6
6
5
6
Dual Remote/Local Temperature Sensors and
Four-Channel Voltage Monitors
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +3.0V to +3.6V for MAX6656, VCC = +4.5V to +5.5V for MAX6655, TA = -55°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values
are at VCC = +3.3V for MAX6656, VCC = +5.0V for MAX6655, TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.